serDefinedMetric (1400 x 900MM)

44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.

45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
considered for claiming the ownership of the property.

46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
of personnels involved in the construction activities.

47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the

construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare

Board"should be strictly adhered to.

2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
workers Welfare Board"

VISHWAJITH KUMAR
(GPA HOLDER FOR)

802 AND 804, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
Chennai

SATHYANARAYANA REDDY & OTHERS

NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
NAVIN HOUSING AND PROPERTIES PVT LTD REP BY DIRECTOR

Y

) o ] : PROJECT TITLE :
= v - = WAV SE?LI;EE ,}IJ AlTleE OF JOINERY: PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT
‘& - = NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Approval Condition : KHATHA NO.425,SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE, .
Y L = ' o ac1a 3 = '
thél J - A (RESIDENTIAL) D3 0.75 2.15 121 BEGUR HOBLI,WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
~ : A (RESIDENTIAL) D2 0.90 2.15 33 This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned BANGALORE.
_',;;,A’ A (RESIDENTIAL) D1 1.00 2.15 138 in the Building Licence. SCALE:  1:150
: A (RESIDENTIAL) MD 1.20 215 43 o o Color Notes
1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 425
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: , Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore. COLOR INDEX
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS a).Consist of 1Basement + 1Ground + 10 UF only PLOT BOUNDARY I
A (RESIDENTIAL) V1 1.00 1.20 123 2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any ABUTTING ROAD [
A (RESIDENTIAL) D1 XY 215 02 other use. . PROPOSED WORK (QOVERAGE AREA) |
A (RESIDENTIAL) 3.00 2 1E 28 3.2485.90 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. EXISTING (To be retained) I
: : 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The EXISTING (To be demolished) [
A (RESIDENTIAL) SD1 3.50 215 150 building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSIONNO.- 1015
Balcony Calculations Table a frame and .dlsplayed and. they shaII. be made avallal?le during inspections. . . VERSION DATE: 19/12/2023
=) FLO0R 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case PROJECT DETAIL:
qf SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine Authorty: BBNP Piot Use: Resdental
- ; ot Use: Residentia
TYPICAL -2-10FLOOR | 4 6 x 198 x 1 X 9 28.35 1356.93 d for v ;
PLAN the site above 371 Sqm. Project No: PRJ/7364/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.75 X590 X 1X9 88.83 6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Commercial (MutationCorridor)
1.75X871X1X9 137.25 from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 425
1.75X7.05X1X9 111.06 to occupy the building. Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 174/1A
3 vi Terrace 175X 4.00X1X9 63.00 7.Necessgry ducts for ran?ing telephqne cables, cubiclgs at ground level for postal services & space Location: RING-III Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 425
! 1.75X470X1X9 74.07 for dumplrllg garbage within the premises shall be provided. . . Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore
8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be South Taluk
(’[) 1.75X337X1X9 53.10 demolished after the construction. Zone: Bommanahalli
A 4 1.75X3.54 X1 X9 55.71 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Ward Ward-187
1.75X436 X1X9 68.67 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Plann.in Distict 301-Amanaoura
= P 175X 4.40X1X9 69.30 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. g : janap
k*\/? 3 — 170X5.32X1X9 81.18 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. AREA DETAILS: _ SQMT.
r \ 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | (A 3195.96
1.69X7.44 X1X9 11241 facilit Deduction for NetPlot Area
Gooale 1.74 X427 X1X9 65.88 Yo :
> gie areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Surrender Free of Cost 17.99
7 1.74 X424 X1 X9 65.43 Total 1799
: 1 F Map data £202 , , , o . .
I 173 X7.55X1X9 114.48 12.The applicant shall provide a space for Iocqtlng the distribution trans.fo.rmers. &. assomated. NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 3177 96
1.72X2.85X1X9 4419 equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises.
i ) 74752.doc 52 23040.doc 13, The applicant shall provid ferably 4.50 x 3.65 m i the b f COVERAGE CHECK
| A W= 74752.doc A M=] 23040.doc A fb=| 2359 173X4.21 X 1X9 65.61 3. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for Permissibia Coverage area (5000
installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law ermissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 1588.98
LOCATION MAP 169 X400 X1X9 5841 Proposed Coverage Area (23.49 %) 746 51
Total - - 1356.93 . I . . C . - 5
14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to Achieved Net coverage area (23.49 %) 746.51
prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in Balance coverage area left ( 26.51 % ) 842 47
& around the site. FAR CHECK
15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the Permissible F.AR. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25 ) 10386.86
commencement of the work Additional F AR within Ring I and Il  for amalgamated plot -)
16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the - . g g P 0.00
Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in Allowable TDRfArea (60% of Perm.FAR ) = 0.00
the second Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( - 0.00
instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. Total Perm. FAR area ( 3.25) 10386.86
17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and Residential FAR (100.00% ) 10043.97
responsibilities specified in Schedule &€° IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Proposed FAR Area 10043 .97
18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Achieved Net FAR Area (3.14) 10043.98
19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the : :
) Balance FAR Area (0.11) 342.88
competent authority.
20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in BUILT UP AREA CHECK_
’ good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all Proposed BuiltUp Area 12698.26
times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 15.00
/ 21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Achieved BuiltUp Area 12713.26
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS ,
/ / SY.NO.174/1B 1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards Block USE/SUBUSE Details
making the building resistant to earthquake. Block Name Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Block Land Use
79.60 22.Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Category
T - /A e 71_ — 007457 % 57— ] other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The A (RESIDENTIAL) Residential Apartment Highrise R
1 oo A 4 - e . . :
\0A A / L /§\ /\ /\ /\ /\ /\ /\ ;sgp:rc:gzlrblllty of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural Requwed Parklng (Table 7a)
ASEMEMT L INE]| - ,
23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the Block Type SubUse Area Units Car
\S‘y / 3 SURFACE GAR PARKIN 3 building. Name (Sq.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd. Prop.
[To]
\y/é" i 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€* 31) of A 50 - 225 1 - 1 24 -
N\ Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. (RESIDENTIAL) | Residential | Apartment | 225001
& L o|e\el @ @ @\ @\|@\/ @\ @\ \/ @\ @\ @\ ®\ © a5 | | - | 2 ) % | -
\y@ / £ 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the Total : - - - 60 93
%V T / visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for
the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. Parking Check (Table 7b)
/ 6.00M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY . 26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
« (LVL+100.60M) S 6.00M WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY N Area (5qm0) N Area (5q.m0)
/ . §/ © TERRACE OF BASEMENT construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the c 0. q.mt- 0. q-mt-
- %o & (LVL+100.60M) work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. ar . 60 825.00 93 1278.75
» éf /L ~__ _11.00M SETBACK LINE . Visitor's Car Parking 6 82.50 0 0.00
\ = N 27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and Total Car 66 907.50 93 1278.75
a : § S inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its TwoWheeler - 82.50 0 0.00
é ‘j>__: §\ re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above Other Parking i i i 1207.15
?—\’—A o vﬁ’/ built-up area for Commercial building). Total 990.00 2485 90
o) = 28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for , : -
z 5 _ \ = soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls FAR &Tenement Details '
<53 < 2 and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and Block Deductions
= 0’; % \ = % footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades. From Proposed Carpet
1 E \ 29. Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building No.of | Gross | Gross Total Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) FAR Total Area
=22 bye-law. Same Built BUA(Area | Built Area FAR Area Tnmt other
o = - .
<@ 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building Bldg Up Area | in Up Area (Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) (No.) than
(% \ 4 , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of (Samt) | Sq.mt,) (Sq.mt) : Tenement
5 Eret hazards. Cutout StairCase | Lift k/llf;chine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi.
2 ote:
% A
w \ (RESIDENTIAL) 1| 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98
1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of
construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. ?rfnld 1| 12831.83 13357 | 12698.26 | 39452 | 108.36 | 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 | 42.00 312.98
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department otal.
— which is mandatory. )
N — 3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. Block A (RES|DENT|AL) .
4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. Floor Deductions
Name From Proposed Carpet
_ 31.The Builder /lContractor/ Profgssional responsiple for supervision of \{vork shall not materially and Gross Gross TOFaI Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) FAR Total Areg
_ — structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the Builtup BUA(Area | Built Up Area FAR Area | 1nmt ofher
authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Area in Area (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (No.) than
OM WIDE FIRE DRIVEWAY of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Sg.mt.) (Sq.mt.) _ Tenement
S (L\IL+100-60M) , , . o , Cutout StairCase | Lift Lift . Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.
32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Machine
years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Terrace 41.32 0.00 41.32 3005 | 000 1127 | 0.00 000 | 000 0.00 0.00 000 | 00 0.00
give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form ?OOL
8.29 prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Flent 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Ni?]?rr]
@ cancelled. Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
Eighth
33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Flgor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 | 0.00 000 | 96209 | 96209 | 04 0.00
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Seventh
activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation Sixth
= as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
N Fifth
34.00 . 35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Floor 1014.48 11.02/] 100346 3176 9.3 000 ] 000 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
\ vehicles. Eﬁ)‘g:h 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 0.00| 000| 96209 | 96209 | 04 0.00
/ 36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part ;lhird 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
\ thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two oor
PRIVATE PROPERTY Trees for single unit. ?E‘;‘;”d 1014.48 11.02 | 100346 | 3176 | 903 | 000 | 0.00 058 | 000| 000| 96200 962.09| 04 0.00
\ 37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy II;:(r)sotr 754.66 27.09 727.57 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 686.20 686.20 04 0.00
SITE PLAN ‘ Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Ground
A 38.If the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be Floor 753.81 730 | 746.51 31.76 | 9.03 0.00 | 6.20 058 | 0.0 0.00 | 698.94 698.94 02 312.98
o initiated according to BBMP Act &€ 2020. Basement
Floor 2151.72 0.00 | 2151.72 15.11 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 136.68 | 1990.90 0.00 0.00 00 0.00
39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Total: 12831.83 13357 | 1269826 | 394.52 [ 108.36 | 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 1004395 | 42| 31298
Building Licence Total
Number
40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning of Same 1
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. Blocks
41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 |  394.52 | 108.36 | 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 1004395 | 42 313
42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or
fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated. ,
43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having SIGNATURE
8 Units and more. OWNER'S ADDRESS WITH ID
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SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: P ROPOSED HESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BULDING AT

BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Approval Condition : KHATHA NO.425,SY.NO:17411A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE, %%Z

BEGUR HOBLI,WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
A (RESIDENTIAL D3 075 215 121 This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned BANGALORE.

D2 0.90 215 33 in the Building Licence.
D1 1.00 2.15 138 SCALE:  1:150

RESIDENTIAL

~_~ | — — | —

Al
A (RESIDENTIAL
Al

RESIDENTIAL MD 1.20 2.15 43 1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 425 Color Notes

, Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore.
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: a).Consist of 1Basement + 1Ground + 10 UF only COLOR INDEX

BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS 2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any i;ﬂﬁﬁgﬁg}g
A (RESIDENTIAL V1 1.00 1.20 123 other use. PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA
RESIDENTIAL SD1 291 215 02 3.2485.90 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. ( )

)
A ) EXISTING (To be retained
4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The ( , )
A (RESIDENTIAL
i ERE SIDENTI AL; 3.00 215 38 building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on EXISTING (To be demolished)

SDf 3.50 2.15 150 a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.15

Balcony Calculations Table 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case VERSION DATE: 19/12/2023
of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine PROJECT DETAIL:
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA A STHes e ol |

d for o —
TYPICAL - 2- 10 FLOOR Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential

PLAN 162X 1.98X1X9 28.35 1356.93 the site above 371 Sqm. Project No: PRJ/7364/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment

6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years — . : . . .
1.75X5.90 X1 X9 88.83 from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission Application Tyr.)e. aneral __ Land Use Zone: Commercial (MutationCorridor)
1.75X8.71X1X9 137.25 to occupy the building. Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 425

1.75X7.05X1X9 111.06 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 174/1A

1.75X4.00X1X9 63.00 for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Location: RING-III Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 425

175X 470X1X9 74.07 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore

175 X337 X1X9 5310 demolished after the construction. South Taluk
- : : 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Zone: Bommanahalli
1.75X3.54 X1 X9 55.71

/ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Ward: Ward-187

1.75X4.36 X1X9 68.67 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. Planning District: 321-Anjanapura

1.75X440X1X9 69.30 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. AREA DETAILS: SQMT

170X532X1X9 81.18 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 319596

facility
169 X744 X1X9 112.41 :
areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Deduction for NetPlot Area

1.74 X427 X1X9 65.88 Surrender Free of Cost 17.99

1.74X4.24X1X9 6543 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated Total 17.99

1.73X7.55X1X9 114.48 equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 3177.96

1.72X285X1X9 4419 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for COVERAGE CHECK

173X 4.21X1X9 65.61 installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 158898

169 X4.00X1X9 58.41 Proposed Coverage Area (23.49 %) 746.51

14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to .
Total - -
1356.93 prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in Achieved Net coverage area (23.49 %) 746.51

& around the site. Balance coverage area left ( 26.51 %) 842 47

15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the FAR CHECK

commencement of the work. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25) 10386.86

16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00

’ ’ Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00

the second . ——
: e . I P FAR for PI hin | V4 -
instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. remium o Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00

17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and Total Perm. FAR area ( 3.25 ) 10386.86

responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€" IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 () to (k). Residential FAR (100.00% ) 10043.97
SY.NO.174/1B 18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Proposed FAR Area 10043.97

19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the Achieved Net FAR Area ( 3.14) 10043.98

competent authority. Balance FAR Area (0.11) 342.88
7[_ - - = = == == — = = — — — : 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in BUILT UP AREA CHECK

good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all B BUTUD A
times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. roposed BuiltUp Area 12698.26

—2.00—

21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Sub'structurelArea Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 15.00
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Achieved BuiltUp Area 12713.26

RAMP FROM

THE PODIUM

1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards Block USE/SUBUSE Details

3.50

making the building resistant o earthquake. Block N Block Land U
22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and ockName Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure C:t(;go?yn >

6.85

other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The — ——
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural A (RESIDENTIAL) Residential Apartment Highrise R

engineer. Required Parking(Table 7a)

23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the Block

5.90M WIDE DRIVEWAY building. oo% Type SubUse Area Units Car

Sq.mt. i
24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule Xl (Bye laws &€* 31) of (Sq.mt) Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.

4.50M WIDE DRIVEWAY (LVL+96.90M) iy 50205 1 1 o
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. - -

(LVL+96.90M) (RESIDENTIAL) | Residential | Apartment [ 225.001 1 ) "

25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the - 375
visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for Total : - - . i, 60 93

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. .
26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of Parking Check (Table 7b)

Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved

construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)

work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. Car 60 825.00 93 1278.75

Visitor's Car Parking 6 82.50 0 0.00

6.8M DRIVEWAY

27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and

—
—

inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its Total Car 66 907.50 93 1278.75

GARBAGE
COLLECTION
7 5.95X2.45M
4 7 Z ) . U

2777771

EZZ774 272777

re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sgm and above TWOWheE"?r - 82.50 0 0.00
built-up area for Commercial building). Other Parking - - - 1207.15

QL! | T [Fiencer
47

TIATTTTIATT TTTATT T T T ATTTTIATT
WIDTH - 1.25 M AT

THREAD - 031 AR ARRANAL (it G

RISER - 0.154 M \WERNEANERENG

No. Of Steps - 6 nos| HT\\H\H\H |

" NN ERNEENE NN

JTTTX
FRESH AIR

28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for Total 990.00 2485.90

\

[ —

soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls FAR &Tenement Details

and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and Block Deductions
footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades. From Proposed
29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building Gross Gross Total FAR Carpet
bye-law. No. of Built BUA(Area | Buil Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total Tamt | Area
30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building Same Up Area | in Up Area (Sqmt) FAR Area other
, one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of Bldg (Sq.mt) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) o (Sq.mt.)

10PAX /

x“ 4
UP~if  LOBBY

2.10X4.20 FIRE 7 48

(LVL+96.00M) TOWER
FIRE LIFT

2.40x2.10M
16PAX

| >I 50 4

S‘lTA;F(é‘AS‘E } } WIDTH- 1.25 M
7 41‘5 ‘X ‘,ﬁ‘b | THREAD - 03
I [

7y === N7
~ o FIRE DUCT E;E;\’chl LIFT -
v 2.10x1.90M % zzzzz,

_— - \ 3 57

(N0, than

fire hazards. i ‘ Tenement
Note: Cutout StairCase Lift Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.

49

No. Of Steps - 18 nos

53 50 51 - - Machine

1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of (RESIDENTIAL) 1] 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98

\ /’l,

construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. Grand
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department 11 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 | 42.00 312.98

oY Total;
which is mandatory.

/|
I

/I/lm' l/’/ T
8.2 A IM“ mmw %%%}l/ll/{/f/m o THZOB )

Uil

i 32

Ll

|
®
3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. Block :A (RES|DENT| A|_)
\ \ 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must. Floor Deductions
\ ] \ 31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and Name grrc;r:S Total Ili_’;‘olgosed Carpet
\ B 51 — : structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the Gross Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total Area

Built U Tnmt
\ authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Builtup BUA(Area it frea nm

in Area (Sq.mt.) FAR Area other
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Area q.mt

(No.)
Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.)

than
Tenement

32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Cutout StairCase | Lift Lif Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.

years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Terrace Machine

give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Floor 41.32 0.00 41.32 30.05 | 0.00 11.27 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00

prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Tenth
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

cancelled. El'ggr‘ 1014.48 1102 | 100346 | 3176 | 9.03| 000 | 000 058 | 000| 000| 96209| 962.09| 04 0.00

33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Eighth

BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 100346 3176 9.03 0001 0.00 0.58 000 0.0 962.09 962.09 04 000

activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs Seventh |01/ 48 1102 | 100346 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 0.00 0.00 | 96200 | 96200 | 04 0.00

PRIVATE PROPERTY 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation Floor

as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. |§||§<t)hr 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN (LVL+96.90M)
NO. OF CAR PARKING = 57Nos

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Fifth 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

vehicles. Floor

Fourth

Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part Third

thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 | 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

Trees for single unit. Second

Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy First
Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018, Floor 754.66 27.09 727.57 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 686.20 686.20 04 0.00

38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be Ground

initiated according to BBMP Act 4€* 2020. Floor 753.81 7.30 746.51 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 6.20 0.58 0.00 0.00 698.94 698.94 02 312.98

Basement

_ , , e _ 2151.72 0.00 | 2151.72 15.11 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 136.68 | 1990.90 0.00 0.00 00 0.00
39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Floor
Building Licence Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98

Total

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Number

authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. of Same 1
Blocks

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.

42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 10043.95 10043.95 42 313

fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.

43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority )

(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having glvéﬁEAiUéEGPA HOLDER'S
8 Units and more.
OWNER'S ADDRESS WITH ID

44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
responsible for pending court cases in any court of law. NAVIN HOUSING AND PROPERTIES PVT LTD REP BY DIRECTOR

N . . . . . VISHWAJITH KUMAR
45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be (GPA HOLDER FOR)

considered for claiming the ownership of the property. SATHYANARAYANA REDDY & OTHERS 7%/47
46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety 802 AND 804, Anna Salai, Nandanam, /
of personnels involved in the construction activities. Chennai

47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life

or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold ARCHWECT/ENE;'NEER

the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability. /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE .

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM lgmfgrgﬁnﬁRJAa[;:n?gaBert\th#échi’ 11th A Main, 38th A Cross,
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 : BCC/BLA.G A_’25 69/14-15 f

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the

construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare PROJECT TITLE :

Board"should be strictly adhered to. PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT
2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and KHATHA NO.425, SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the BEGUR HOBLI, WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment BANGALORE.

and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
DRAWING TITLE :

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of

. BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in

his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction SHEETNO:  020F05
workers Welfare Board"

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plgn{ MoQified plan is valid for two years .from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /
TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR

Digitally signed by
GOVINDARAJU BIG

Date: 08-May 2024 15:25:49
Project No.:PRJIf7364/23-24IN
Orgapiza:tio_n iBruhat-Bengaluru
Mahanagara Palike™ ..
Designation doittbiredtér Fown
HO — SOUTHH Planning 3DTP)

FileNo
:BBMP/Add|.Dir/lJDSOUTH/0041/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (1 400 x QOOMM) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.




SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: PROJECT TITLE :
BLOCK NAME NAME ENGTH HEIGHT NOS Approval Condition : PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT 7
Z,

KHATHA NO.425,SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,
A (RESIDENTIAL D3 0.75 2.15 121

. L . . e ” . ) BEGUR HOBLI,WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
A (RESIDENTIAL D2 0.90 215 3 ThIS Plan .Sgnctlgn is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned BANGALORE.

A (RESIDENTIAL in the Building Licence.
A

RESIDENTIAL

D1 1.00 2.15 138

~ | —| — | —

SCALE:  1:150

MD 1.20 2.15 43 1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 425

Color Notes

_ , Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore. LOR INDEX
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: a).Consist of 1Basement + 1Ground + 10 UF only coLo
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS

2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any PLOT BOUNDARY
A (RESIDENTIAL) V1 1.00 1.20 123 other use. ABUTTING ROAD
A (RESIDENTIAL) SD1 2.91 2.15 02 3.2485.90 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose. PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA)
A (RESIDENTIAL) 3.00 215 38 4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The Ei::;:zg (10 Ee ;eta'”l‘?dr: ;
A (RESIDENTIAL) SD1 350 215 150 building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on (To be demolished)

a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.15

Balcony Calculations Table 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case VERSION DATE: 19/12/2023
FLOOR SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine PROJECT DETAIL:

- o Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential
;—IAPll\ICAL #10TLOOR | 6o x 198X 19 28.35 1356.93 the site above 371 Sqm.

6.0 _ on of the building should b teted befors th v of Project No: PRJ/7364/23-24 Plot SubUse: Apartment
1.75X590X1X9 88.83 - Construction or reconstructlon 0 t.e. uliding should be comp ete oe ore the expiry o Ve years Application Type: General Land Use Zone: Commercial (MutationCorridor)
from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission — —
1.75X8.71 X1 X9 137.25 to occupy the building Proposal Type: Building Permission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 425
1.75X7.05X1X9 111.06 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 174/1A
1.75X4.00 X1 X9 63.00 for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Location: RING-III Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 425
1.75X4.70X1X9 74.07 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA
175X 3.37 X 1X9 53.10 demolished after the construction.
175X 350 X 1 X 9 5571 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Zone: Bommanahalli
1'75 X 4'36 X1X9 5 I67 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Ward: Ward-187
- - : 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. Planning District: 321-Anjanapura
1.75X440X1X9 69.30 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. ;
: o o : AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
1.70 X5.32 X1 X9 81.18 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common AREA OF PLOT (Vi
o (Minimum) | (A 3195.96
1.69 X7.44X1X9 112.41 facility Deducion for NetPiot A&
174X 427 X1X9 65.88 areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. eduction for ¥etrfot Area
Surrender Free of Cost 17.99
1.74 X424 X1 X9 65.43 , , . e .
173X 755 X 1X9 11448 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated Total 17.99
; : : equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 3177.96
172X285X1X9 44.19 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for COVERAGE CHECK
1.73X4.21 X1X9 65.61 installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 1588.93
1.69 X4.00X1X9 58.41 5 '
Total . . 1356.93 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to ir%;?oseg ﬁoverage Area (23'32 4{09) 7 74651
prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in chieved Net coverage area (23. . o) 746.51
& around the site. Balance coverage area left ( 26.51 %) 842 47
15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the FAR CHECK
commencement of the work. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25) 10386.86
16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
the second . - '
’ ’ instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. :rirrlngm FA:S Af;r Plot wgh2|r51 Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and ° ? erlm. area ( 0' ) 10386.86
/ I responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€° IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Residential FAR (100.00% ) 10043.97
18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Proposed FAR Area 10043.97
/ / SY.NO.174/1B 19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the Achieved Net FAR Area ( 3.14) 10043.98

29,60 competent authority. Balance FAR Area (0.11) 342.88
{ [ ) 20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in

" BUILT UP AREA CHECK
good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all
A
101 / BASEANT INE A A /\ _ L ASEMEM /\

. : - . L P d BuiltUp A
times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. foposed EWp frea 12698.26
ACE CAR PARKING

Locality / Street of the property: Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore
South Taluk

21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Sub'structurelArea Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 15.00
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Achieved BuiltUp Area 12713.26
1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards Block USE/SUBUSE Details

making the building resistant o earthquake. Block Name Biock Land Use

22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category
other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The A (RESIDENTIAL) Residential Apartment Fighrise R
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural
engineer. Required Parking(Table 7a)

23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the Block Area Units Car
building.

Type SubUse .
Name Sq.mt.
24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule Xl (Bye laws &€* 31) of A ;Oq % ; Re1qd' Prop. Reqd1./Un|t szd' Prop.
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. ' - '

9y (RESIDENTIAL) | Residential | Apartment | 225001 1 ) %
________________________________________ - ‘ 25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the - 375

\ i visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for Total : - - - - 60 93

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. .
26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of Parking Check (Table 7b)

Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved
No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
Car 60 825.00 93 1278.75

L e . . Visitor's Car Parking 6 82.50 0 0.00
27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and Towl Car P 90750 % 127875
inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its : :
re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above TwoWheeler - 82.50 0 0.00
built-up area for Commercial building). Other Parking - - - 1207.15
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for Total 990.00 2485.90
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls FAR &Tenement Details

and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and Block Deductions
footpaths, and besidgs ensuring safe.ty of workman anq ggneral public by erecting safe barricades. From Proposed
29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building f Gross Gross Total . . FAR Carpet
bye-law. . o S . No.of | Bt | BUA(Area | Buil Deductions (Area in Sq.mt) Total Area
30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€ trials in the building Same

Area Tnmt
_ i UpArea | in Up Area (Sqmt) | [ARArea | o) | other
, one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of Bldg
fire hazards.

E (Sq.mt.) | Sq.mt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) than
E Note: Cutout StairCase | Lift
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construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the
work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.
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O Tenement
A

Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.
1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of (RESIDENTIAL) 1] 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98
construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. Grand

2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department Total: 11 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 | 42.00 312.98
which is mandatory.

3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. Block :A (RESIDENTIAL)
4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.

VEWAY
WIDE FIRE DRI
6.00M ¥ LVL+100.60M)

®

g}k
/
—

Floor Deductions
31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and Name From Proposed Carpet
. . . . . Gross Total . : FAR
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the Gross . Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total Area
) . o . . ey ) BUA(Area | Built Up Area Tnmt
authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Builtup
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Area

8.2°9

in Area Sqmt) | FARAra | ) | other

Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt) than

- Tenement
32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Cutout StairCase | Lift Lif Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.

. . ) Machine
years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Terrace

give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Floor 41.32 0.00 41.32 30.05 | 0.00 11.27 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00
prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Tenth
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be

Floor
cancelled. Ninth

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

—

i

34.00

Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Eighth
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 100346 3176 9.03 0001 0.00 0.58 000 0.0 962.09 962.09 04 000
activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs , _ _ , Seventh | 4014 48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 000| 000| 96200| 96200| 04 0.00
34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation Floor

as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. El';‘g‘r 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical E:ggr 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00
vehicles.
Fourth

36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part ?lholtr)(;
thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two

: . Floor
Trees for single unit. Second

Floor
37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy First

Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018. Floor
38:If the Appllcalnt / Owner dewatfa t:uﬂdlng construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be Ground 753,81 730 746,51 3176 9.03 0.00 | 6.20 0.58 0.00 0.00 698.94 698.94 02 312.98
initiated according to BBMP Act &€" 2020. Floor

_ , o _ Basement | 5151 77 0.00 | 2151.72 1511 903 | 000 | 0.00 0.00 | 136.68 | 1990.90 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00
39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Floor

Building Licence Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98
Total

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Number
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. of Same 1

Blocks

PRIVATE PROPERTY

GROUND FLOOR PLAN  (LVL+100.60M)

NO. OF UNITS = 02Nos
NO. OF SURFACE CAR PARKING = 36Nos

0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

754.66 27.09 721.57 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 686.20 686.20 04 0.00

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. :

42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 313
fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.

43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having glvé,N\lEAI?UéEGPA HOLDER'S
8 Units and more.

OWNER'S ADDRESS WITH ID
44.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :

responsible for pending court cases in any court of law. ’\\I/T\S\Il-llcviigHSwSMA/i\lRD PROPERTIES PVT LTD REP BY DIRECTOR

45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be (GPA HOLDER FOR)

considered for claiming the ownership of the property. e’
SATHYANARAYANA REDDY & OTHERS w7

46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety / Wéf//

. . . e 802 AND 804, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
of personnels involved in the construction activities. Chennai

47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold ARCHWECT/ENE;'NEER

the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability. /SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE .

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM lgﬁzi/;iJgrc?ranJAei/:ni'\gaBrH4AtrYlT#B1E)Z:iy 11th A Main, 38th A Cross,
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 : BCC/BL3 B/AD569/14-15 f

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare PROJECT TITLE :

Board"should be strictly adhered to. PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT
2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and KHATHA NO.425, SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the BEGUR HOBLI, WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment BANGALORE.

and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.

DRAWING TITLE :
3.The Applicant / Buﬂdgr / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of GROUND FLOOR PLAN
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in

his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction SHEETNO:  030FO05
workers Welfare Board"

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : This approval of Building plgn{ MoQified plan is valid for two years .from the
date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /
TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR

Digitally signed by
GOVINDARAJU BIG

Date: 08-May 2024 15:25:49
Project No.:PRJIf7364/23-24IN
Orgapiza:tio_n iBruhat-Bengaluru
Mahanagara Palike™ ..
Désignation*Joint Director Town
HO — SOUTHH Planning 3DTP)

FileNo
:BBMP/Add|.Dir/lJDSOUTH/0041/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (1400 x 900MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.



PROJECT TITLE :
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT

KHATHA NO.425,SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,
BEGUR HOBLI,WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
BANGALORE.

SCHEDULE OF JOINERY:
BLOCK NAME NAME

A (RESIDENTIAL D3 0.75
A (RESIDENTIAL D2 0.90

LENGTH Approval Condition :

HEIGHT NOS
2.15 121
2.15 33

2.15 138

%y;z

1:100

This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned
in the Building Licence.

SCALE :

Color Notes

COLOR INDEX

PLOT BOUNDARY

ABUTTING ROAD

PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA)
EXISTING (To be retained)

EXISTING (To be demolished)

| — — | —

(
A (RESIDENTIAL D1 1.00
A (RESIDENTIAL MD 1.20

SCHEDULE OF JOINERY:
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH
A (RESIDENTIAL Vi 1.00

A (RESIDENTIAL SD1 2.91
A (RESIDENTIAL 3.00

215 43 1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 425

, Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore.

a).Consist of 1Basement + 1Ground + 10 UF only

2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any
other use.

3.2485.90 area reserved for car parking shall not be converted for any other purpose.

4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The

HEIGHT NOS
1.20 123
2.15 02
2.15 38

@

STAIRS /

building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on
a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections.

WIW
1.9X1.5M

TOILET

2.75X1.5M 4 A (RESIDENTIAL

TOILET

SD1 2.15 150 VERSION NO.: 1.0.15

| — — | —

(
03] 7 \ (
: | ( 3.50 AREA STATEMENT (BBMP)

KITCHEN TOILET UTILITY \

1.65X2.35M (4 o TOILET [

1.65X2.36M

U = B T BEDROOM-01 T B

N

VERSION DATE: 19/12/2023

3.97X2.35M 1.65X2.54M 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case

1.54X2.56M \ Balcony Calculations Table

FLOOR

2.80X5.95M
KITCHEN 3.65X3M
2.9X3.34M

LIVING
4.30X4.20M

DINING of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine PROJECT DETAIL:

M.BEDROOM BEDROOM-01

3.80X5.0M SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA

7%

SD1
SITQUL

M.BEDROOM
6.0X3.3M

3.70X4.40M

BEDROOM-02
4.25X6.15M

M.BEDROOM
4.86X5.93M

W.ILW
H 1.65X1.7M

o

4X4.45M

\

N

2.5X3.3M

<

DINING
4.80X3.40M

KITGHEN
4.06X2.69M

TYPICAL - 2- 10 FLOOR
PLAN

1.62 X1.98 X1 X9

28.35

1356.93

1.75X5.90 X1 X9

88.83

1.75 X8.71 X1 X9

137.25

d for

the site above 371 Sqm.

6. Construction or reconstruction of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years
from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission
to occupy the building.

Authority: BBMP

Plot Use: Residential

Project No: PRJ/7364/23-24

Plot SubUse: Apartment

Application Type: General

Land Use Zone: Commercial (MutationCorridor)

Proposal Type: Building Permission

Plot/Sub Plot No.; 425

Nature of Sanction: NEW

City Survey No.: 174/1A

7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space

1.75X7.05 X1 X9 111.06

\ 7
upP DN
o) b STUDY/PUJA L GAR,

2.9X2.80M

TOILET
2.8X1.65M

Location: RING-III

Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 425

\\\\\\\ //// _ -
Tors ”H ‘ TOILET for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided.

1.75X4.00 X1 X9 63.00

\n
FOYER
COMM

il
2451, H
PUJA ’, I Z
77777 SHAFT NICHE

275078 245X1.65M

8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be
demolished after the construction.

Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore

1.75X4.70 X1 X9 South Taluk

74.07

\ i 7/ — i A % = = i i I g 2 gl 9

1.75 X3.37 X1 X9 53.10

Zone: Bommanahalli

9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident

1.75X3.54 X1 X9 55.71

/ untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Ward: Ward-187

DINING & BAR

1.8M WIDE CORRIDOR

y 4.9X3.2M

1.75X4.36 X1 X9 68.67

10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. Planning District: 321-Anjanapura

N

The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard.

1.75X4.40 X1 X9 69.30

r | 3BHK TYPE-3 | Q
|
FOYERi | 3.5BHK TYPE-2|
\. Bi%l?&)%l;/l’\-/loz 2.64X1.88M

1.8M WIDE CORRIDOR | 4BHK TYPE-2 | el
N Y 178 i

15.44

AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.

il
—FRE | | ELEC
puct| |- -

11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common
facility

TOILET
1.75X2.9M

LIVING
4.88X4.90M

1.70 X5.32 X1 X9 81.18

3195.96

| 2BHK TYPE-2 | <
PUJA
BN

AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) |

TOILET
2.85X1.65M

1.69 X7.44 X1 X9 112.41

FOYER Deduction for NetPlot Area

areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants.

DINING
5.78X3.2M

BEDROOM ROOM-1 1.74 X427 X1 X9 65.88 Surrender Free of Cost 17.99

2.1X1.65M

3.3X4.0M

) ;

\ 1.74 X424 X1 X9 65.43 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated Total 17.99

M.BEDROOM

LFT FOYER
D3

\\\ /// V
LoBBY w O U

114.48 NET AREA OF PLOT

4.37x4.92M \ 1.73X755X1X9 equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. 3177.96

TOILET K4

| (A-Deductions)
BEDROOM-02

LIFT
2.40x2.10M

2.4X1.54M

2.10x1.90M 2.5X1.7M
LIVING

DOUBLE HEIGHT

44.19 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for COVERAGE CHECK

2.92X3.63M '\ 1.72X285X1X9

3.8X4.5M installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law

1.73X4.21X1X9 65.61 Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 1588.98

BEDROOM-03

TOILET

3.7X4.17M %

BEDROOM-01 - 152X29M 169 X4.00 X 1X9 58.41 Proposed Coverage Area (23.49 %) 74651

14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to

TOILET 3.65X5.14M \ Total 1356.93 Achieved Net coverage area (23.49 %)

LIVING 746.51

TOILET @ V]

prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in

1.65X2.35M 3.90X3.70M

4
KITCHEN
3.05X2.72M
V]

2.65X1.57M ] & around the site. Balance coverage area left ( 26.51 % ) 842.47

STAIRS - 15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the FAR CHECK

KW2

2.70X5.60M

commencement of the work.

Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25) 10386.86

16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the

Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00

[sw]

1st FLOOR PLAN Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00

the second

Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone ( -) 0.00

instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time.
17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and

NO. OF UNITS = 04Nos — 71.00M M SETBA

Total Perm. FAR area ( 3.25) 10386.86

Residential FAR (100.00% ) 10043.97

responsibilities specified in Schedule &€° IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k).

18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Proposed FAR Area

10043.97

19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the Achieved Net FAR Area ( 3.14)

10043.98

competent authority. Balance FAR Area (0.11) 342.88

20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in BUILT UP AREA CHECK

good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all

. . - . . . P d BuiltUp A
times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. foposed BMp Area

12698.26

Substructure Area Add in BUA (Layout Lvl) 15.00

21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures" bearing No. IS

Achieved BuiltUp Area 12713.26

1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards

59.09

Block USE/SUBUSE Details

making the building resistant to earthquake.

Block Land U
22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and ock ~and Lse

Block Name
Block Use Category

Block SubUse Block Structure

other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The

BALCONY
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural

BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY A (RES|DENT|AL) Residential Apartment Highrise R

\ BALCONY

3.65X1.75M 2.8X1.75M

4.00X1.75M 4.7X1.75M 3.37X1.75M 3.53X1.75M 4.36X1.75M 4.4X1.75M

engineer.

Required Parking(Table 7a)

v V1

SD1 D3 D3
| [ T T I | I | I | I | I =

= 23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the

Block

Area Units Car

SubUse

SD1 SD1 SD1 building. Name

‘ T
D1 SD1 SD1 3 STOILET yee (Sq.mt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd./Unit | Reqd.

Prop.

N

24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule Xl (Bye laws &€* 31) of
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured.

(©2)

wiw | TOILET ; — | 1 I 2.06X1.38M A
H . TOILET o i i
/ 1.9X1.7M 2.75X1.7TM STAIRS f % KITCHEN % Y 50 - 225 1 1 24

TOILET
1.65X3.18M

1.65X3.15M
2.80X5.95M BEDROOM-01 3.97X3.25M

(RESIDENTIAL) | Residential | Apartment [ 225001
— 3.65X3.8M i 2 2 a 1 - 2 36

-375

TOILET
1.65X3.35M

DINING
3.80X5.8M

N
w
m
Pl
o)
o
o
=
@\,

M.BEDROOM

25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the
visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for

LIVING i
4.30X5.00M 53

KITCHEN 3.70X5.00M BEDROOM-01 Total : - - - - 60 93

2.9%4.15M 4X5.25M v

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry.
26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of

BEDROOM-02 M.BEDROOM

Parking Check (Table 7b)

. 3.13X6.75M 4.86X6.75M :

K

6.0X3.9M 7

Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved

@ , , | , s , , , N

SITOUT construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the

No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)

KITCHEN

M.BEDROOM h

2.56X4.1M work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours.

4.80X2.70M

Car 60

825.00 93 1278.75

Visitor's Car Parking 6 82.50 0 0.00

T

27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and
inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its

Total Car 66

907.50 93 1278.75

: : : : . . 1=x : : :
4 | ~ ; : DINING |_|\
up D~ FOYER 4.8X3.4M DAk
H PUJA i

&
STUDY/POOUA TOILET Il Vi cutouT m TOLET  {p45X1.65 b
NICHE

TwoWheeler

82.50 0 0.00

/] o — e N
2.9X2.9M
Comm| | 28X1.65M 275K, 55M 2.45X1.65M
(ED] SHA
\ ar_ H Zl Iz il [ I A ¥ A ¥

I | 3BHK TYPE-1 | <

re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above
built-up area for Commercial building).

Other Parking 1207.15

V4

DINING & BAR 990.00

Total

28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for 2485.90

\ \ o

1.80M WIDE CORRIDOR PUJA
| 3.5BHK TYPE-1| | 4BHK TYPE-1 |

NICHE 5.65X3.22M

FOYER
2.89X1.70M

soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls

FAR &Tenement Details

BEDROOM-02

/\
AN

17.07

[ 3BHK TYPE-2 |

= = . and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and
PUJA NICH MD ; Eua,-s ELEC”

footpaths, and besides ensuring safety of workman and general public by erecting safe barricades.

3.48X5.1M

Block Deductions

From

il
Mol

TOILET
1.75X2.9M

| ” LIVING '
4.88X4.90M

ENI=

=\

DINING

ER

TOILET
2.85X1.65M

TeUTOuT

[y 275X1:56M

TOILET

B

LIFT
2.10x1.90M

FOYER
2.5X1.7M

29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building
bye-law.

No. of

Gross
Built

Gross
BUA(Area

Total
Built

Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.)

Proposed
FAR

Area Total

Tnmt

Carpet
Area

21X1.65M FAR Area

(Sg.mt.)

Same
Bldg

other
than
Tenement

1.65X2.70M 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€” trials in the building
, one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of
fire hazards.

Note:

BEDROOM ROOM-1
3.3X5.48M

5.78X3.2M UpArea | in

(Sq.mt.) | Sq.mt.)
Cutout

Up Area
(Sq.mt.)

(No.)

(Sq.mt.)

\ N I B

c
0
o
g
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N
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M.BEDROOM
4.37X5.73M

SD1

Lift
Machine

4 TOILET |
3.8X6.35M

I\

o

LIFT StairCase Lift Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.

LIVING

BEDROOM-02

BALCONY

B4
D3] fl
2.40x2.10M

e
o .40x2.
C ] BEDROOM-03 %

3.8X5.11M

I3

3.67X4.88M A

1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of (RESIDENTIAL)

5.5X1.75M

—

-

11 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98

[
SD1 g 1
3.7X.62M %

~ . 4
] | N (

TOILET

construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. Grand
1.53X3M

2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department Total: 1

\

BALCONY =~ ~
TOILET
1.65X3.14M

12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 | 42.00 312.98

5.18X1.75M

KITCHEN

BEDROOM-02

LIVING
3.9X4.52M

BEDROOM-01
3.65X4.42M

which is mandatory.
3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited.

3.05X3.54M 3.8X4.92M

STAIRS % B

Block :A (RESIDENTIAL)

—
DRESSER

2.70X5.60M V] TOILET

1.52X2.6M 4.0btaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.

NICHE (4

BALCONY
3.60X1.75M

Floor Deductions
Name From
Gross Total
BUA(Area | BuiltUp
in Area
Sg.mt.) (Sq.mt.)

Cutout

BALCONY
4.20X1.75M

Proposed
FAR
Area
(Sq.mt.)

o3\ 2 / - - I

D1 IS o BALCONY
e ] 4 23X1 75M

- 5222222

31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the
authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP.

Carpet
Area
other
than
Tenement

Total
FAR Area
(Sg.mt.)

Gross Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.)
Builtup

Area

Tnmt
(No.)

BALCONY [N
3.25X1.75M

\

| —BALCONY
4.21X1.75M

BALCONY— BALCONY i
410x1.75M T . [|| 2.85X+75M— ]}

Lift
Machine

32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) StairCase | Lift Void | Substructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi.

years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall

Terrace
give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form

Floor 41.32

0.00 41.32 30.05 0.00 11.27 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00 0.00

2nd to 10th FLOOR PLAN (LVL+107.40M) TO (LVL+131.60M)

prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be

Tenth

Floor 1014.48

11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

NO. OF UNITS = 04x09=36Nos

cancelled. Ninth

Floor 1014.48

11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No.
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction

Eighth

Floor 1014.48

11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

Seventh
Floor

activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs
34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

Sixth

as per solid waste management bye-law 2016.
Floor

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

Fifth

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Floor

vehicles.

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

59.09

Fourth

Floor 1014.48

11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part
thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two

Third
Floor
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1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
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Trees for single unit. Second

Floor

I Y N A By

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
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37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy
Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018.

First
Floor

| IS SN SENS S S—

754.66 27.09 721.57 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 686.20 686.20 04 0.00

I Y S IS ) ) Ny ) ey O Sy I )

Ground
Floor

38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be

initiated according to BBMP Act &4€* 2020. 753.81

7.30 746.51 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 6.20 0.58 0.00 0.00 698.94 698.94 02 312.98

Basement
Floor

L
N )y I O Ny ) ) S I
NN S Ny ey A N S O

2151.72 0.00 | 2151.72 15.11 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 136.68 | 1990.90 0.00 0.00 00 0.00

|_ 39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the
Building Licence

I Y N S ) B N N I N N

Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98
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Total

Number
of Same 1
Blocks

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable.

I
I
L L L L

I I Y
tttLLLLLL I I I A By LLLLLLLLLLLLLLEEEELLLLLLLLLLL

L
B R B SN E SR (EURuAE

I I I
I I I
I
T

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question.

Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 313

42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or

|| oA | |

fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.
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43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority
(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having
8 Units and more.

%E
i

OWNER / GPA HOLDER’S
SIGNATURE

OWNER’S ADDRESS WITH ID
NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
NAVIN HOUSING AND PROPERTIES PVT LTD REP BY DIRECTOR

VISHWAJITH KUMAR
ﬁ%/

WATER BODY

-t

SOLAR

17.07

44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not
responsible for pending court cases in any court of law.

45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be
considered for claiming the ownership of the property.

46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety
of personnels involved in the construction activities.

47 Due to non-compliance of safety precautionary measures or due to any other reason if loss of life
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(GPAHOLDER FOR)
SATHYANARAYANA REDDY & OTHERS
802 AND 804, Anna Salai, Nandanam,
Chennai
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LIFT

or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private
property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.

Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :

I

2.40x2.10M | —|{— ARCHITECT /ENGINEER
/SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE

INDRAJIT SHARAD KEMBHAVI #1872, 11th A Main, 38th A Cross,
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STAIRS
2.70X5.60M

1.Registration of
Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the

T T T T T TN TAT T T

L L
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Shalini Ground, Jayanagar 4th T Block.
BCC/BL-3.6/A-2569/14-15 f
PROJECT TITLE :
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT
KHATHA NO.425, SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,

BEGUR HOBLI, WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
BANGALORE.

\ construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare

Board"should be strictly adhered to.

2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment
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and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.
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DRAWING TITLE :

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN
(LVL+132.20M)

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of

. 1ST TO 10TH FLOOR PLAN &
workers engaged by him.

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in

his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction
workers Welfare Board"

SHEET NO : 04 OF 05

This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /

TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR

Digitally signed by
GOVINDARAJU BIG

Date: 08-May-2024115:25:49
Project No.:PRJIf7364/23-24IN
Organlzatlon iBruhat-Bengaluru
Mahanagara Palike™
Designation*Jdoimt Director Fown
Planning (JDTP)

FileNo
:BBMP/Add|.Dir/lJDSOUTH/0041/
23-24

HO — SOUTH

serDefinedMetric (1400 x 900MM)

This is system generated report and does not require any signature.
Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.




SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: ggg;g%EDT IRTELSE|D:ENT|A|_ APARTMENT BUILDING AT

BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS Approval Condition : KHATHA NO.425 SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,

BEGUR HOBLI,WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
A (EE::BEEI:Q:: D3 0.75 2.15 121 This Plan Sanction is issued subject to the following conditions and additional conditions mentioned BANGALORE.

A D2 0.90 2.15 33 in the Building Licence.
A (RESIDENTIAL
A

D1 1.00 2.15 138 SCALE:  1:130
RESIDENTIAL MD 1.20 215 43 1.Sanction is accorded for the Residential Building plan at 425 Color Notes
, Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore. COLOR INDEX
SCHEDULE OF JOINERY: a).Consist of 1Basement + 1Ground + 10 UF only
BLOCK NAME NAME LENGTH HEIGHT NOS 2.Sanction is accorded for Residential use only. The use of the building shall not be deviated to any
A (RESIDENTIAL V1 1.00 1.20 123 other use.
A (RESIDENTIAL SDA 291 215 02 3.2485.90 area reserved for car parking shall npt be conv.erted for any other purpose. .
4 License and approved plans shall be posted in a conspicuous place of the licensed premises. The
A (RESIDENTIAL 3.00 2.15 38 Ce : : . o
building license and the copies of sanctioned plans with specifications shall be mounted on
A (RESIDENTIAL SD1 3.50 215 150 a frame and displayed and they shall be made available during inspections. AREA STATEMENT (BBMP) VERSION NO.: 1.0.15
Balcony Calculations Table 5.0n completion of foundation or footings before erection of walls on the foundation and in the case VERSION DATE: 19/12/2023

FLO0R of columnar structure before erecting the columns "COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE" shall be obtaine PROJECT DETAIL:
SIZE AREA TOTAL AREA d for Authority: BBMP Plot Use: Residential

[ ] [ ] [ ] [ [ ] ] ;ZKII\ICAL +TOTHooR 162X1.98 X1 X9 28.35 135693 (Sthgosrl::t:i:(t):c/)i ?())7r1reSC((])rrT]]S.tructi0n of the building should be completed before the expiry of five years Project No: PRY7oH2s 24 Plot Sublse: Apartment
- .E 1.75X5.90 X1 X9 88.83 from the date of issue of license & within one month after its completion shall apply for permission érpopllcatllo-:j Tyr.x;. ?;nerz;l — Land Use Zone: (?ommermal (MutationCorridor)

1.75 X871 X1X9 137.25 to occupy the building. posal Type: . ullding Fermission Plot/Sub Plot No.: 425

: 175X 7.05X1X9 111.06 7.Necessary ducts for running telephone cables, cubicles at ground level for postal services & space Nature of Sanction: NEW City Survey No.: 174/1A
175X 4.00X1X9 63.00 for dumping garbage within the premises shall be provided. Location: RING-IlI Khata No. (As per Khata Extract): 425
175X 470 X1X9 7407 8.The applicant shall construct temporary toilets for the use of construction workers and it should be Building Line Specified as per Z.R: NA Locality / Street of the property: Bilekahalli Village, Begur Hobli, Bangalore

demolished after the construction. South Taluk

1.75X3.37X1X9 53.10 9.The applicant shall INSURE all workmen involved in the construction work against any accident Zone: Bommanahall
1.75X3.54 X1 X9 55.71 / untoward incidents arising during the time of construction. Ward: Ward-187
1.75X4.36 X1 X9 68.67 10.The applicant shall not stock any building materials / debris on footpath or on roads or on drains. Planning District; 321-Anjanapura
1.75X4.40X1X9 69.30 The debris shall be removed and transported to nearby dumping yard. AREA DETAILS: SQ.MT.
170X5.32X1X9 81.18 11. The applicant / builder is prohibited from selling the setback area / open spaces and the common AREA OF PLOT (Minimum) | A 319595

facility
169 X744 X1X : ‘
69 J 1241 areas, which shall be accessible to all the tenants and occupants. Deduction for NetPlot Area

174 X427 X1X9 65.88 Surrender Free of Cost 17.99
1.74 X4.24 X 1X9 65.43 12.The applicant shall provide a space for locating the distribution transformers & associated Total 17.99
1.73 X7.55 X1 X9 114.48 equipment as per K.E.R.C (Es& D) code leaving 3.00 mts. from the building within the premises. NET AREA OF PLOT | (A-Deductions) 3177.96
1.72X285X1X9 44.19 13. The applicant shall provide a separate room preferably 4.50 x 3.65 m in the basement for COVERAGE CHECK
173X4.21 X1X9 65.61 installation of telecom equipment and also to make provisions for telecom services as per Bye-law Permissible Coverage area (50.00 %) 158898
0
Towdl 1:69 X4.00 X 1X9 - 2841 1356.03 14.The applicant shall maintain during construction such barricading as considered necessary to ir%;?oseg ﬁotverage Area (23'32 4{09) 7 746.51
: prevent dust, debris & other materials endangering the safety of people / structures etc. in chieved Net coverage area (23.49 %) 746.51

& around the site. Balance coverage area left ( 26.51 %) 842 47
15.Permission shall be obtained from forest department / section for cutting trees before the FAR CHECK
commencement of the work. Permissible F.A.R. as per zoning regulation 2015 ( 3.25) 10386.86
16.If any owner / builder contravenes the provisions of Building Bye-laws and rules in force, the Additional F.A.R within Ring | and Il ( for amalgamated plot - ) 0.00
Architect / Engineer / Supervisor will be informed by the Authority in the first instance, warned in Allowable TDR Area (60% of Perm.FAR ) 0.00
the second . ——
instance and cancel the registration if the same is repeated for the third time. Premium FAR for Plot within Impact Zone (- ) 0.00
17.Technical personnel, applicant or owner as the case may be shall strictly adhere to the duties and TOtél Per.m' FAR area (3.25 ) 10386.86
responsibilities specified in Schedule 4€° IV (Bye-law No. 3.6) under sub section IV-8 (e) to (k). Residential FAR (100.00% ) 10043.97
18.The building shall be constructed under the supervision of a registered structural engineer. Proposed FAR Area 10043.97
19.The building should not be occupied without obtaining "OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE" from the Achieved Net FAR Area ( 3.14) 10043.98
competent authority. Balance FAR Area (0.11) 342.88
20.The applicant shall ensure that the Rain Water Harvesting Structures are provided & maintain in BUILT UP AREA CHECK
good condition for storage of water for non portable purposes or recharge of ground water at all .

times having a minimum total capacity mentioned in the Bye-law. Proposed BuiltUp Area , 12698.26
21.The building shall be designed and constructed adopting the norms prescribed in National Sub'structurelArea Add in BUA (Layout Lv) 15.00
Building Code and in the "Criteria for earthquake resistant design of structures” bearing No. IS Achieved BuiltUp Area 12713.26
1893-2002 published by the Bureau of Indian Standards Block USE/SUBUSE Details

making the building resistant o earthquake. Block Name Biock Land Use
22 Buildings have to be designed by a registered structural engineer. Based on SBC, water table and Block Use Block SubUse Block Structure Category

other criteria foundation and building shall be designed to ensure structural stability. The A (RESIDENTIAL) Residential Apartment Highrise R
responsibility of ascertaining structural stability lies on the owner / builder and the structural
engineer. Required Parking(Table 7a)

23.The applicant should provide solar water heaters as per table 17 of Bye-law No. 29 for the Block . Area Units Car

B B P P P 7 building. ype SubUse -

'[ 24 Facilities for physically handicapped persons prescribed in schedule XI (Bye laws &€ 31) of Name (Sqmt) | Reqd. Prop. | Reqd/Unit | Reqd. Prop.
Building bye-laws 2003 and Government orders time to time shall be ensured. A o S0 - 225 1 - 1 24 -
GL (RESIDENTIAL) | Residential | Apartment [ 225,001 1 ] 5 26 ]
25.The applicant shall provide at least one common toilet in the ground floor for the use of the - 375
ELEVATION visitors / servants / drivers and security men and also entrance shall be approached through a ramp for Total : - - - - 60 93

the Physically Handicapped persons together with the stepped entry. .
26.The applicant shall ensure that no inconvenience is caused to the neighbours in the vicinity of Parking Check (Table 7b)
Vehicle Type Reqd. Achieved

construction and that the construction activities shall stop before 10.00 PM and shall not resume the No. Area (Sq.mt.) No. Area (Sq.mt.)
work earlier than 7.00 AM to avoid hindrance during late hours and early morning hours. Car 60 82500 93 1278.75

Visitor's Car Parking 6 82.50 0 0.00

inorganic waste and should be processed in the Recycling processing unit installed at site for its Total Car 66 907.50 93 1278.75
re-use / disposal (Applicable for Residential units of 20 and above and 2000 Sqm and above TwoWheeler - 82.50 0 0.00
built-up area for Commercial building). Other Parking - - - 1207.15
28. The structures with basement/s shall be designed for structural stability and safety to ensure for Total 990.00 2485.90
soil stabilization during the course of excavation for basement/s with safe design for retaining walls FAR &Tenement Details
and super structure for the safety of the structure as well as neighbouring property, public roads and Block Deductions
footpaths, and besidgs ensuring safe.ty of workman anq ggneral public by erecting safe barricades. From Proposed
29.Two-wheeler parking shall be provided as per the building Gross Gross Total . . FAR Carpet
bye-law. N o N o N No. of Built BUA(Area | Buil Deductions (Area in Sq.mt.) Area Total Tamt | Area
S 30.The Owner / Association of the high-rise building shall conduct two mock &€* trials in the building Same Up Area | in Up Area (Sqmt) FAR Area other
| ﬂ , one before the onset of summer and another during the summer and assure complete safety in respect of Bldg (Sq.mt) | Sqmt) (Sq.mt.) (Sq.mt.)

|

No.
! (No. than
po———————————— - UFT fire hazards. Lift Tenement
STAIRCASE STAIRS M/C |
HEADROOM 1 ROOM et
OPEN TERRACE OPEN TERRACE

| — — | —

PLOT BOUNDARY

ABUTTING ROAD

PROPOSED WORK (COVERAGE AREA)
EXISTING (To be retained)

EXISTING (To be demolished)

| — | —| —
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27.Garbage originating from Apartments / Commercial buildings shall be segregated into organic and

c? Note: Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine Void | SubStructure | Ramp | Parking Resi.
A
1.Accommodation shall be provided for setting up of schools for imparting education to the children of (RESIDENTIAL) 11 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98

construction workers in the labour camps / construction sites. Grand
2.List of children of workers shall be furnished by the builder / contractor to the Labour Department Total 11 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 | 42.00 312.98

which is mandatory.
3.Employment of child labour in the construction activities strictly prohibited. Block :A (RES|DENT| A|_)
4.0Obtaining NOC from the Labour Department before commencing the construction work is a must.
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10th FLOOR LVL sITouT MBEDROGN
LVL +131.60M

STUDY /POOJA M.BEDROOM LIVING DINING BEDROOM -/ (02 KITCHEN BALCONY

Floor Deductions
Name From Proposed

. . . . . Gross Total . : FAR Carpet
structurally deviate the construction from the sanctioned plan, without prior approval of the Gross BUA(Area Built Up Deductions (Area in Sg.mt.) Total Area

Tnmt
KITCHEN BALCONY authority. They shall explain to the owner about the risk involved in contravention of the provisions Builtup | . Area ggint) o

FAR Area (No.) other
of the Act, Rules, Bye-laws, Zoning Regulations, Standing Orders and Policy Orders of the BBMP. Area Sq.mt) (Sqmt) (Sg.mt.) "1 than
Lift

Tenement
| 32.The Construction or reconstruction of building shall be commenced within a period of two (2) Cutout StairCase | Lift Machine | Void Substructure | Ramp | Parking | Resi.

years from date of issue of licence. Before the expiry of two years, the Owner / Developer shall Terrace

— — —— give intimation to BBMP (Sanctioning Authority) of the intention to start work in the form Floor 41.32 0.00 41.32 3005 | 000| 1127 |0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 00 0.00

] prescribed in Schedule VI. Further, the Owner / Developer shall give intimation on completion of the Tenth
foundation or footing of walls / columns of the foundation. Otherwise the plan sanction deemed to be Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03

cancelled. Ninth 1014.48 1102 | 100346 | 3176 | 9.03| 000 | 000 058 | 000| 000| 96209| 962.09| 04 0.00

AW . KITCHEN BALCONY Floor

33.The Applicant should follow the instruction of BWSSB specified in the DO letter No. Eighth
BWSSB/A/36/2019-20, Dated. 25-09-2019 regarding utilization of treated water for all construction Floor

activities for built up area more than 2000 Sq.mtrs , _ _ , Seventh | 4014 48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 000| 000| 96200| 96200| 04 0.00
b oy 34.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the collection of solid waste and its segregation Q'O?hr
= IX

as per solid waste management bye-law 2016. Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 058 | 0.00 000 | 96209 | 96209 | 04 0.00

35.The Applicant / Owners / Developers shall make necessary provision to charge electrical Fifth 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

; Floor
vehicles. Fourth
KITEHEN BALCONY Floor 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
36.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall plant one tree for every 240 Sq.m of FAR areas as part Third

- I
o
- I
BEQBJHL_Q;
- - thereof in case of Apartment / group housing / multi dwelling unit/development plan and at least Two 1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 3176 | 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 | 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
| Trees for single unit.
ul

31.The Builder / Contractor / Professional responsible for supervision of work shall not materially and

9th FLOOR LVL SIToUT M.BEDROOM STUDY /POOJA
TLVL +129.10M
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_8thﬂ.OOR LVL siTouT M.BEDROOM STUDY /POOJA M.BEDROOM LIVING DINING BEDROOM -2
LVL +126.00M —

0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00
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7th FLOOR LVL SITOUT M.BEDROOM DI
TLVL +122.90M

STUDY /POOJA M.BEDROOM G DINING BEDROOM -| (12

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

3.10

6th FLOOR LVL SITOUT M.BEDROOM
LVL +119.80M

STUDY /POOJA M.BEDROOM L G DINING BEDROOM -/ (12

3.10

34.70

_5tfﬂ_OOR LVL SITOUT M.BEDROOM
LVL +116.70M

STUDY /POOJA M.BEDROOM LIVING DINING BEDROOM -| (02

Floor
Second

1014.48 11.02 | 1003.46 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 962.09 962.09 04 0.00

KITCHEN BALCONY Floor
37.The Applicant / Owner / Developer shall abide by the Rule and Regulations of Karnataka Energy First
Conservation Building Code (KECBC) 2018, Floor 754.66 27.09 727.57 31.76 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 686.20 686.20 04 0.00

38.1f the Applicant / Owner deviate building construction against the sanctioned plan the action will be Ground 753,81 730 746,51 3176 9.03 0.00 | 6.20

_4th FLOOR LVL sITouT M.BEDROOM
LVL +113.60M

STUDY /POQJA M.BEDROOM L DINING BEDROOM -|

bzl o} [hox| 011

3.10

0.58 0.00 0.00 698.94 698.94 02 312.98

initiated according to BBMP Act &€" 2020. Floor
KITCHEN BALCONY Basement

_ , , e _ 2151.72 0.00 | 2151.72 15.11 9.03 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 136.68 | 1990.90 0.00 0.00 00 0.00
39.The Applicant / Owner / Architect should also adhere to the special conditions imposed in the Floor
Building Licence Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 312.98
Total

40.The applicant / Owner / Architect should abide by the conditions imposed by the planning Number
authority and in the NOC issued from various departments wherever applicable. of Same 1
| Blocks

41.BBMP will not be responsible for any dispute that may arise in respect of property in question. E—
42.In case if the documents submitted in respect of property in question is found to be false or Total: 12831.83 133.57 | 12698.26 394.52 | 108.36 11.27 | 6.20 6.38 | 136.68 | 1990.90 | 10043.95 | 10043.95 42 313
— e e fabricated or if owner/builder has obtained permission by misrepresentation or fraud, the sanctioned
plan stands cancelled as per the legal provisions and suitable legal action will be initiated.

43.The applicant / Owner / Builder should register the project in Real Estate Regulatory Authority )
(RERA) compulsorily before obtaining Commencement certificate in case of Residential Apartments having glvé,N\lEAI?UéEGPA HOLDER'S
DRIVEWAY LVL SITOUT M.BEDROOM g DINING STUDY/POOJA p— M.BEDROOM LIVING DINING GENT'S TOILET PANTR' PARTY HALL 8 Unl S and more OWN ER’S ADDRESS Wl TH |D

LVL +100.60M (L e s s s e e : B [ 44 The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This authority is not NUMBER & CONTACT NUMBER :
= === : responsible for pending court cases in any court of law. NAVIN HOUSING AND PROPERTIES PVT LTD REP BY DIRECTOR

s HEIEIEIEEA TS e : : - . . VISHWAJITH KUMAR
) === == =
e EEEETE 45.The permission is issued based on information submitted by the applicant. This cannot be (GPA HOLDER FOR)

T T P T e T e T e T ; considered for claiming the ownership of the property. ATHYANARAYANA REDDY & OTHER ey
BASEMENT FLOOR _ _ A= —_— e b ARG Heoon _— e vy 46.0wner / builder/ GPA holder / developer shall take all precautionary measure to ensure the safety 202 AND 804, Anna Salai, Na n%a?] am, S Wéf//
LVL +96.90M === e of personnels involved in the construction activities. Chennai

Bl =TT = e === = T e M T T T T T == =l 47 Duefo non-complianc o safely precautonary measures o due f any fve eason i loss of e

=== == == == == = = or injury or permanent disability occurred to personnels or damages caused to public or private

' property, BBMP is not responsible for such loss, Owner / Builder / GPA holder / developer shall hold
SECTION @A-A the responsibility for such damages or loss of life or injury or permanent disability.
Special Condition as per Labour Department of Government of Karnataka vide ADDENDUM
(Hosadaagi Hoodike) Letter No. LD/95/LET/2013, dated: 01-04-2013 :
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ARCHITECT /ENGINEER

/SUPERVISOR 'S SIGNATURE

INDRAJIT SHARAD KEMBHAVI #1872, 11th A Main, 38th A Cross,
Shalini Ground, Jayanagar 4th T Block.
BCC/BL-3.6/A-2569/14-15 f

1.Registration of

Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor and the construction workers working in the
construction site with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction workers Welfare PROJECT TITLE :

Board"should be strictly adhered to. PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BUILDING AT
2.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor should submit the Registration of establishment and KHATHA NO.425, SY.NO:174/1A OF BILEKAHALLI VILLAGE,
list of construction workers engaged at the time of issue of Commencement Certificate. A copy of the BEGUR HOBLI, WARD NO-187, BANGALORE SOUTH TALUK,
same shall also be submitted to the concerned local Engineer in order to inspect the establishment BANGALORE.

and ensure the registration of establishment and workers working at construction site or work place.

DRAWING TITLE :

3.The Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall also inform the changes if any of the list of SECTION & ELEVATION
workers engaged by him.

4.t any point of time No Applicant / Builder / Owner / Contractor shall engage a construction worker in
his site or work place who is not registered with the "Karnataka Building and Other Construction SHEETNO:  050F05
workers Welfare Board"

This approval of Building plan/ Modified plan is valid for two years from the

SANCTIONING AUTHORITY : date of issue of plan and building licence by the competent authority.

ASSISTANT / JUNIOR ENGINEER /
TOWN PLANNER ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR JOINT DIRECTOR

Digitally signed by
GOVINDARAJU BIG

Date: 08-May 2024 45:25:49
Project No.:PRJIf7364/23-24IN
Orgapjzation [Bruhat-Bengaluru
Mahanagara Palike
Designation*Jdoimt Director Fown
HO — SOUTHH Planning 3DTP)

FileNo
:BBMP/Add|.Dir/lJDSOUTH/0041/
23-24

serDefinedMetric (1 400 x QOOMM) This is system generated report and does not require any signature.

Accuracy of Scrutiny Report and Drawing is subject to accuracy of end-user provided data, 3rd party software/hardware/services, etc. We are not liable for any damages which may arise from use, or inability to use the Application.
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